
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々雨 26.1 0.6 1,119.2 29,547 29,547 48,431 61.0

2 曇り時々雨 25.1 0.1 1,111.4 29,341 58,888 96,862 60.8

3 曇り一時雨 25.8 9.4 3,160.2 83,429 142,317 145,293 98.0

4 曇り一時雨 23.6 0.0 829.0 21,886 164,203 193,724 84.8

5 曇り一時雨 25.1 1.2 1,532.7 40,463 204,666 242,155 84.5

6 曇り一時雨 27.8 0.5 1,072.7 28,319 232,985 290,586 80.2

7 雨時々止む 27.2 0.4 873.6 23,063 256,048 339,017 75.5

8 曇り一時雨 25.3 0.1 998.7 26,366 282,414 387,448 72.9

9 曇り時々晴れ 26.4 0.9 1,535.6 40,540 322,954 435,879 74.1

10 曇りのち一時雨 27.9 1.1 1,493.4 39,426 362,380 484,310 74.8

11 曇り時々雨 27.3 0.4 931.8 24,600 386,979 532,741 72.6

12 曇り時々雨 23.8 0.3 1,320.2 34,853 421,832 581,172 72.6

13 晴れ時々雨 25.4 6.9 2,632.8 69,506 491,338 629,603 78.0

14 曇りのち一時雨 25.1 0.8 899.1 23,736 515,075 678,034 76.0

15 曇り時々雨 22.7 0.0 787.5 20,790 535,865 726,465 73.8

16 晴れ一時雨 22.3 0.1 1,296.7 34,233 570,097 774,896 73.6

17 曇り時々晴れ 27.0 7.2 2,500.9 66,024 636,121 823,327 77.3

18 曇りのち一時雨 30.0 7.6 2,706.2 71,444 707,565 871,758 81.2

19 曇り時々晴れ 26.4 6.1 1,867.0 49,289 756,854 920,189 82.2

20 晴れのち曇り 30.0 10.1 2,767.0 73,049 829,902 968,620 85.7

21 曇り一時雨 29.2 0.4 1,283.8 33,892 863,795 1,017,051 84.9

22 曇り 26.7 1.3 1,720.6 45,424 909,219 1,065,482 85.3

23 曇り時々晴れ 26.7 2.6 1,930.2 50,957 960,176 1,113,913 86.2

24 晴れのち曇り 27.6 5.2 2,242.7 59,207 1,019,383 1,162,344 87.7

25 曇り一時雨 28.2 0.1 1,249.1 32,976 1,052,359 1,210,775 86.9

26 曇り一時雨 30.5 1.6 1,479.3 39,054 1,091,413 1,259,206 86.7

27 曇り時々雨 27.3 2.0 907.6 23,961 1,115,374 1,307,637 85.3

28 曇り時々雨 23.7 0.0 301.0 7,946 1,123,320 1,356,068 82.8

29 晴れ時々曇り 28.5 4.0 1,760.7 46,482 1,169,802 1,404,499 83.3

30 晴れ時々曇り 28.1 9.5 2,781.2 73,424 1,243,226 1,452,931 85.6

31 曇り一時雨 28.2 2.0 911.4 24,061 1,267,287 1,501,362 84.4

℃ h 48003.3

26.6 2.66 1548.5

4.40 1868.5

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2020年7月

日付 天気
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累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥40,880
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